

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 20/2023

SANTOSH JAIN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.12529/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Akshay, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. M. Sharma, Adv.
M/S. VKC Law Offices, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
(CBI) Mr. Sanchit Guru, Adv.
Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.

For SPP Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Batra, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Ansh Singh Luthra, Adv.
Mr. Manmeet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the CBI, list on
13.03.2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)