

ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 20/2023

SANTOSH JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Vkc Law Offices, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the last date of hearing i.e. 28.3.2023, Ld. Advocate, Mr. Anash Singh Luthra appeared for respondent No.2 and Ld. Advocate, Ms. Gargi Khanna, appearing on behalf of Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate-on-record appeared for respondent No.1 and they were granted four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, however, vakalatnama and counter affidavit has not been filed on their behalf till date.

As per office report, service is not complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2, as Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar