

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 20/2023

SANTOSH JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Sharma, Adv.
for` M/S. Vkc Law Offices, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is allowed to learned counsel for the
petitioner to file spare copies.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)