

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.16

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 20/2023

SANTOSH JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 32827/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 12529/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 10-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv. - Special Public
Prosecutor

Mr. Rajesh Batra, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Manmeet Kaur Sareen, Adv.
Mr. Rangasaran Mohan, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun K Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Vkc Law Offices, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. B.k. Satija, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking adjournment on the medical ground, list the
matter on 11.12.2023.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)