

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION(S)(CRIMINAL) NO(S). 20/2023

SANTOSH JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 32827/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 12529/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 377/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.169697/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA  
No.169700/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 394/2023 (X)

Date : 09-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR  
Mr. Yugant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shreay Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Animesh Rajoriya, Adv.

M/S. VKC Law Offices, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. S.V. Raju, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.  
Mr. Sairica Raju, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.  
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, SPP  
Mr. Rajesh Batra, Adv.  
Mr. Ansh Singh Luthra, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Kukreja., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 09.04.2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)